exchange rate appreciates by 3% at December 31, 2013 and 2012. Under this assumption, the income after tax will increase

$1,806 million and $1,565 million, respectively, and the other comprehensive income will increase $1,628 million and $1,618

million, respectively.

If the exchange rate depreciates by 3%, the income after tax will decrease $1,806 million and $1,567 million, respectively, and

the other comprehensive income will decrease $1,628 million and $1,618 million, respectively.

(c) Equity Security Price Risk Sensitivity

The Company and its subsidiary assume that other factors did not change and the market prices of the equity securities

increase by 15% at December 31, 2013 and 2012. Under this assumption, the income after tax will increase $8,068 million and

$7,736 million, respectively, and the other comprehensive income will increase $6,708 million and $6,170 million, respectively.

If the market prices decrease by 15%, the income after tax will decrease $8,068 million and $7,736 million, respectively, and the

other comprehensive income will decrease $6,708 million and $6,170 million, respectively.

(d) Sensitivity Analysis is as Follows.

Unit: Million TWD

December 31, 2013

Main risk Range
Amount Influence

Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS (3,030) 251

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS 3,288 73

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/ TWD rise 3% 1,628 1,806

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency / TWD fall 3% (1,628) (1,806)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% 6,708 8,068

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (6,708) (8,068)

Unit: Million TWD

December 31, 2012

Main risk Range
Amount Influence

Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS (2,929) 488

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS 3,183 (162)

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/ TWD rise 3% 1,618 1,567

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency / TWD fall 3% (1,618) (1,565)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise  15% 6,170 7,736

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (6,170) (7,736)

Unit: Million TWD

January 1, 2012

Main risk Range
Amount Influence

Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS (2,999) 597

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS 3,183 (483)

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/ TWD rise 3% 1,716 1,374

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency / TWD fall 3% (1,716) (1,374)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% 6,415 7,176

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (6,415) (7,176)

Financial  InformationFinancial  Information132 133

2013 Annual Report

10.  Interest rate sensitivity assets and liabilities analysis (TWD)

Unit: Thousand TWD

December 31, 2013

Item 1~90 days 91~180 days
181 days to

one year
Over one year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 1,720,985,490 1,274,789,722 85,152,756 144,984,927 3,225,912,895

Interest rate sensitive liabilities 294,861,239 2,528,756,573 268,908,052 80,452,128 3,172,977,992

Interest rate sensitive gap 1,426,124,251 (1,253,966,851) (183,755,296) 64,532,799 52,934,903

Net worth 245,780,410

Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to liabilities (%) 101.67

Ratio of interest rate sensitive gap to net worth (%) 21.54

Unit: Thousand TWD

December 31, 2012

Item 1~90 days 91~180 days
181 days to

 one year
Over one year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 1,584,552,712 1,323,790,947 57,238,684 117,818,450 3,083,400,793

Interest rate sensitive liabilities 648,671,866 2,054,125,689 279,726,015 90,395,107 3,072,918,677

Interest rate sensitive gap 935,880,846 (730,334,742) (222,487,331) 27,423,343 10,482,116

Net worth 249,708,732

Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to liabilities (%) 100.34

Ratio of interest rate sensitive gap to net worth (%) 4.20

Unit: Thousand TWD

January 1, 2012

Item 1~90 days 91~180 days
181 days to

one year
Over one year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 1,485,212,568  1,282,755,366  180,120,032  109,927,282  3,058,015,248

Interest rate sensitive liabilities  192,636,073  2,433,759,573  244,811,305  180,838,799  3,052,045,750

Interest rate sensitive gap  1,292,576,495  (1,151,004,207)  (64,691,273)  (70,911,517)  5,969,498

Net worth  246,679,631

Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to liabilities (%)  100.20

Ratio of interest rate sensitive gap to net worth (%)  2.42

Note 1:  The above amount included only new Taiwan dollar amounts held by the Bank, and excluded contingent assets and contingent liabilities.
Note 2: Interest rate sensitivity assets and liabilities are interest-earning assets and interesting-bearing liabilities with revenues and costs affected by

interest rate changes.
Note 3: Interest rate sensitivity gap=Interest-rate-sensitivity assets – Interest-rate-sensitivity liabilities.
Note 4: Ratio of interest-rate-sensitivity assets to liabilities=Interest-rate-sensitivity assets/Interest-rate-sensitivity liabilities (in New Taiwan Dollars).